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ROOF (ABCVE) 3-1/2" BIATT INSULATION AT EXTERICR WALLS (R15) | GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB/PLANK. SEAL TIGHT W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. SEAL 70 UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/DECK 3 SEAL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK ANDIOR ROOF TIGHT TO UNDERSICE OF FLOOR/HOOF ABOVE CONT, FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING | | W
5 ITYPICAL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 58" TYPE X" GYP, BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 2-1/2° METAL STUDS | ALL PENETRATIONS WITH FIRESAFING INSULATION & CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AS REQ. DECK W/ CONT. FIRESTOR SEALANT, (GA FILE #WP-1522)(STC 56-59) INSULATION WHERE GAF EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF SLAB {ULI0T) L EJ SL
215 .G, WP, GYP. D, AND 112" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHFOGOM AND TOILET | PROVIDE HORIZONTAL 2-1/2° METAL STUD BRAGING & 48" 0.C. MAX (UL-#VA42YSTC 50 MIN 54 |2 HR RATED GHASE WALL - (2] LAYERS OF 5/&" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. SHEATHING ON 32 [3HARATEDWALL - (1) LAYER 12° TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 7/8° METALHAT CHANNELS = e Py
ROOMS. | ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2" METAL STUDS @ 18" 0.C. @ EACH BIDE OF CHASE. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. ?_‘;&‘l'ﬂc Mﬁémmmnmwmmmmniw?:mse&m?g&&aw GE! NOTE! 00 OF
i = STYEE = 1 BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB. SEAL TIGHT W/ GONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. SEAL ALL UNDERSIDE OF PLANK/ SLAB ABOVE WITH CONT. FIRESTOR SEALAN L ALL ESI0NS ARE TAKEN EINISH 10 FINISHU.ON) As indicated 4
06 :m-w%wlglu@:fﬂw X f\"P Bﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁfﬂfﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ-m PENETRATIONS WITH FIRESAFING INSULATION & GONT, FIRESTOR SEALANT AS REQ PROVIDE INSULATION WHERE A GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF PLANK/SLAB. UL w 2. FORKITCHEN AND TOILET ELEVATIONS, SEE IWG'S A-510 THRU A-514
ROOMS. * | |HORIZONTAL 2-1/2° METAL STUD BRACING @ 48" 0,0, MAX [UL-#VA4Z)(STC 50 MIN) | #URH) (PROVIDE STC RATING OF 50-54 AT COMPACTOR GHUTE ENCLOSURE ADJACENT TO. | 3.6.C. SHALL CODRDINATE SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL HVAC OPENINGS IN PLANK/ SLAB/ DRAWING NO:
A SR WL = i \ 25 2HR SHAFT WALL (4"} - (21 LAYERS OF 58° TYPE "X" GYF BO ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2” METAL DWELLING UNITS. CECKING WITH e RO
061  TYPICAL EXTERICR WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER &/8° TYPE "X" GYP BD ONE SIDE AND (1) i n “ m “ A = y = 4. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MASONARY OPENINGS AT
LAYER "EXTERIOR GRADE™ GYP. HD, ON OTHER SIDE OF 6 METAL STLDS WITH 5172 BATT ‘ C-H STUDS @ 16° 0.C. W (1) LAYER OF 1° TYPE "X’ GYP LINER PANEL ON SHFT SIDE W/ 1 ELEVATOR ENTRANCES WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR
R-21) UNFACED)] |MINERAL FIBER INSULATION IN GAVITY. - SEAL TOP OF WALL TO CONC/PLANK [FIRE TEST UL 5. BOTTOM OF DROPPED ARCH SHALL BE 6'-5° MIN AFF.
— _LEIA!BTCIMQ . 6, FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, REFER TO LATEST ELEC CODEFDRAU. TS

INCLUDING HEIGHT, SPACING, ETC. NYC DOB NUMBER: 3800228
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CONC. PAVERS W/ PEDESTALS OVER 6° XPS 0 = =1
RISHD INSULATION .30 W) OF Vi
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T.0. GUARDRAIL @ 3'-6" MIN.
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WALL TYPE LEGEND WALL TYPE LEGEND
‘WTE’G.G M.LU_JB_M‘T_MP_ TO ARCHITECT FOi GAUGE |

WWWMLMETALMMWEDMHALMMEM

KNNONFATED

01 |FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/MU - (1) LAYER 5/8° TYPE 'X" GYP BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 778" METAL
- mewoc EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE) |

02  FURRING @

INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1] LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X GYP. B. OVER | -1/2" GALV. METAL

HJFHINGWZMHQ‘HGDNMWHI&ATBWMW

LP. GYP. BO. AT TOILET AND WET |

WALL - (1) LAYER 58" TYRS X' mmmwcmwmmwmcra
1/2" METAL 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C.

031 |SUPPLY & RETURN GHASE WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8° TYPS "X’ WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
ON ONE BIDE OF 1 1/2° METAL STUDS @ 16° O.C.

04 FURRING 8 EXTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER /8" TYPE X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE |
| SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" 0,0, EXTEND 5TUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR |
‘W (ABOVE) 3-1/2° BATT INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS (R15)

-5 }rmnmm (1} LAYER 5/8° TYPE "X" GYP. B0, ON EACH SIDE OF 2-12" !EFALFI'UDS
(@ 168" O.C. W.P. GYP. BD. AND 1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM AND TOILET |
ROOMS,

04 |PARTITION & PANEL - (1| LAYER 58 TYPE X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 3-58° METAL STUGS |
@ 16" OC. - WP. GYP. ED, AND 11" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM ANDTOLET
ROOMS.

06,1 TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 58" TYPE X" GYP BD ONE SIDE AND (1)
|LAYER “EXTERIOR GRADE” GYP, BD), ON OTHER SIDE OF 6" METAL STUDS WITH 5-1/2° BATT
| suLATION (R-21) (INFACED)

PLANTER BOXES

ASHTON TABLE 4
BACKED SEATS

-+ SFHINKLEF!{
ST

DWGS

57312

[

RECYCLE BINS

ALTERNATE MEANS IF
VENTILATION OF
FRESH AIR DAMPER
[TYP & ALL PTACS)

15-7"

O eur

“ENCROACHMENT

N 3

SESMCGAP
“

ALONGSIDE PERIMETER

MIDVALE 6' LONG BENCH

mmuc.mmmmwnﬁmmnm F;ﬁ REVIEW INDICATING SIZE, GALUGE
AND SPACING OF AL METAL STUDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

08 |CHASE WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 58" TYPE 'X' WATER FIESISTANT GYP, BD. ON ONE SIDE
|OF 2-1/2" METAL STUDS 18" O.G. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOCR CF AOOF
|(ABOVE-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS

1)1 HA RATED

11 |1 HA RATED TENANT PARTITION - (1) LAYER OF 5/8° TYPE 'X" GYP, BO.ON (1) SIDE, [2) LAYERS
|OF /8" TYPE 'X" GYP. BO, ON OTHER SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16° 0.C. W/ 3-12°
| SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND STUDS & GYP, BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF
|FLOOR/DECK & SEAL TIGHT TO UNDERSILE OF FLOOR DECK ANDVOR ROOF DECK W/ CONT.

|FIRESTOP SEALANT. (GA FILE #WP-1082)(STC 50-54)
2 |1 HA RATED CHASE WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER OF 58

|ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2' METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C, @ EACH SIDE OF GHASE. EXTEND STUDS &
SLABPLANK.

|GYP. BD, UPTO UNDERSIDE OF

. SEAL TIGHT W/ CONT. FIRESTOR SEALANT. SEAL

|ALL PENETRATIONS WITH FIRESAFING INSULATION & CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AS REQ,
|PROVIDE HORIZONTAL 2-1/2° METAL STUD BRACING @ 48" 0.C. MAX {UL-#V442){ETC 50 MIN)

TYPE X' WATER RESISTANT GYP. BO. |

%4{ ,Q.'
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28"

8TH ﬂ'H FLOOR PLAN

'WALL TYPE LEGEND

| AND SPACING OF ALL METAL STUDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

ha

|1H‘HH.|TEDE.1TEHmWﬂLL (1) LAYER 58" TYPE X" GYP. DNINTEW“ 1) LAYER
|5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIEE OF §° GAL. METAL STUDS @ 18"

Q.. § 1/2° (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-21) BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS
|ATSTUDS - UL wu2sy

|INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF PLANK (UL 1006
2 HA RATED PARTITION - (2] LAYER OF 58" TYPE X" GYP. BD. ON EAGH SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL

STUDS @ 16° 0.C, W/ 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. BO, UP
TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/DECK & SEAL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLLOOR DECK AND/OR ROOF

|ECK W/ CONT. FIFESTOP SEALANT, (GA FILE #WP-1522/5TC 55-59)
2 HA RATED CHASE WALL - {2) LAYERS OF 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BO. SHEATHING ON
DNEE!D‘Z-IR'I-EI’AL!TLDSGIE'O.C.IMHEWMWMIGW

HORIZONTAL 2-1/72° METAL STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C. MMIUL-W“Z]STC!G

2 HR SHAFT WAL {4') - (2} LAYERS OF 5/8' TYPE 'XC GYPBD ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2° METAL
/C-H STUDS @ 16° 0.C. W/ (1) LAYER OF 1" TYPE ‘X" GYP UNER PANEL ON SHFT SIDE W/ 1"
MINERAL FIEIER INSULATION IN GAVITY, - SEAL TOP OF WALL TO CONG/PLANK (FIRE TEST UL
US14 / STC 45-48)

\WALL TYPE LEGEND

1+ SPRINKLER/
ST# M-
SEE SPRINKLER |
DWGS

FIRE HOUSE CABINET
£ VALVE CASINET

-+ ALTERNATE MEANS IF
VENTILATION DF

FRESH AIR DAMPER

{FYP & ALL PTACS)

B39

(. &y
 ENCROACHMENT

p
SEISMIC GA® 4

NOTE .0, BHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARGHITECT FOR REVIEW INDICATING SIZE, GAUGE |
|AND SPACING OF ALL METAL STUIDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

2

(3) 3HR RATED

H

a2

1
|2 HR SHAFT WALL - MASONARY EQUIVALENT - (1) LAYER OF /8" FIBER REIFORCED CEMENT |
BO. (ASTM G 1626-0 IMPACT CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2) OVER 5/8° TYPE X" GYP, BO. |
|(STAGGERED JOINTS) OVER THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF 4" G-H 3 ML (20GA) METAL STUDS 18
| ©.C, W/ 1" LINER BD. (ASTM € 1629-0 LEVEL 3) INSERTED IN H PORTION OF STUDS. TYPE "AR"
FIRE CODE PANELS - WP AT WET AREA. SECURE PANELS WITH NO 8 SELF DRILLING BUGLE
HEAD SCREWS 12° 0.C.. SECURE TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS TO STRUCTURE. ASSEMBLY
TEST ASTM 1620-0 LEVEL 2. FIRE TEST UL U415 SYSTEM E OR F / STC 4548 W/1* MINERAL
FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY

3HRA RATED CMU WALL CMU (CLASS C-3) CONT, GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE
REINFORCING @ ALTERNATIVE BLOGK COURSES, SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALL |
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF ABOVE CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING
INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF SLAB {ULIu8G7)
3HARATED WALL - (1) LAYER 1/2" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD OVER 7/8° METALHAT CHANNELS |
©24° 0.C. OVER 2 HR RATED CMU/ POURED IN PLACE CONCRERE. SEAL TOP OF WALL TIGHT
TO UNDERSIDE OF PLANK/ SLAB ABOVE WITH CONT, FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING
INSULATION WHERE A GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND BOTTOM OF FLANK/SLAB. (UL
| 4UG14) PAOVIDE STC RATING OF 50-54 AT COMPACTOR CHUTE ENCLOSURE ADJACENT TO
DWELLING UNITS.

ROOF NOTES:

e
L) PROVIDE (i

SYSTEM
2) ROOFING SHALL BE WHITEIN COLOR
3) PROVIDE INSULD.TED PRE-FABRICATED METAL CURHS &
ALL ROOFTOP
‘ 4, )MDECWTSG ALLRDOFTOPEQUIPHEN TWITH
POSITIVE SLOPE TO ROOF DRAIN

1 USE ENERG‘I STAH COMPLUINT AND HIGH EMISSIVE
ROOFING FOR100% OF THE ENTIRE ROCF

2. NOTE THAT ENERGY STAR-CERTIFIED PRODUCTS WILL
HAVE BOTH AN INITIN. AND AMAINTAINED SOLAR
REFLECTANCE V.

fmlg LIGHT CDLOREDFHIGH ALBEDO MATERIALS FOR

FED
‘ 4. PROVIDE SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX [SRI) OF 78 OR
HIGHER

LEGEND:

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL -
SEE STRUCTURAL DWG'S.

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (CMU] - SEE
PLANS FOR SIZE

MASONARY VENEER W/ RIGID
INSULATION

EIFS FINISH

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION (GYP BD |-
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

FIRE RATED SHAFT WALL

PTAC WITH ALTERNATE MEANS OF
VENTILATION FRESH AIR DAMPER

DOOR & FRAME-
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE -DWG A-600

PARTITION - SEE
WALL TYPE LEGEND

WINDOW - SEE WINDOW
SCHEUDLEDWG - A-600

EXITLIGHT & SIGN
. SMOKE | CARBON
&) MONOXIDE DETECTOR
. SUSPENDED GYPSUM
BOARD CEILING
ELECTRIC HOUSE PANEL -
=== 1 sk=RIFC. DWGS.
APARTMENT DESIGNATION
@ #{FLOOR) XX (APARTMENT NUMBER
[} APARTMENT TYPE
- 1U. = INCLUSIONARY UNIT
TYPE-A1§ A= MOBILITY IMPARIED UNIT
3BR HY) = HEARING & VISUALLY IMPARED UNIT
150 5F
" IR 5-Q" DIAMETER CLEAR
T FLOORTURNING SPACE FLOOR TURNING SPACE
r— =1 s 2
~N
| | ’ \
e Loy ! \
| | ! )
| | N % 7
| SEpSEI e T |

30° X 48' CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REMOVABLE KITCHEN
-— " BASE CABINET

6" WIDE X 2'-0° DEEP

l l < —
| | | N7
N
| | [P
Lo o
NERAL NOTES:
LLPLAN DIMEMSIONS ARE TAKEN FINISH TO FINISH (U.ON]

. FOR KITCHEN AND TOILET ELEVATIONS, SEE DWG'S A-510 THRU A-614.

3. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE QZED&IEUSC#“ON OF ALL HVAC OPENINGS IN PLANK/ SLAB/

DECKING WITH MECHANICAL

4. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MASONARY OPENINGS AT
ELEVATOR ENTRANCES WITH ELEVATOR VENDGR

5. BOTTOM OF DROPPED ARCH SHALL BE 66" MIN A

6. FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, REFER TO LATEST ELEC. COW FORALL TS
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